]
5
!
{
r
)
f
l’-

&

\ w,x*l% &'Q ok~

Loalter
A

0

Lﬂl At

l\, RSV IS g

‘I Quul ” fo

\
\.La" I'/'

@/{ .ﬂWLﬁ; FUr
1 s
Lwtc ;L

\\»L’b

d[\.IL

g s

Jf%‘l“

'“Regular meating of the City Council: Austin,Texas, May 20th 1915:

17

' Counoilman Powell offered the following resclution :

| That the sum of $ 150,00, or aoc muoch thercof as may prove to be necessary,be and the same

The Counocil was ocalled to order by the Mayor: Roll called :

Present Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5

Absent none:
Reports of City Ofrioers:
The Mayor laicd before the Council the report of the Sanitary Inspector for the month of

April 1915, which was read and ordered friled :

The Mayor laid before the Council a petition from Employees of the different

Departuments, asking that the offices of the City Government be ¢losed on Saturday at 1d
0'clock ,from June 5th to Sept iith i915.
The petition was granted by the rollowing vote :
Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5
Nays none.

‘ May 25th 1915:

Counoilman Anthony off'ered the following resolution :
ﬁesolvod by the City Council of the City of Austin :

That for good and sufficient reasons unto the City Council moving, the pound roiu 5; 

againat Mre Jennie Pursley ,amounting to $ %,00,for cattle impounded on the ZLthday of
Meay 1915, be and dhe same is hereby remitted .
The resolution was adopted by the following vote :

Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell S

Neys none,

Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor.
Resolved by the City Counoil of the City of Austin,Texas @

is hereby appropriated out of the Construotion fund of the Sanitary Sewer Departmentof
this City to extend a sanitary sewer main to serve the proporty of Walter Grimmer,and
others who may herearter oonnect with saild Sanitary Sewer,for a distance of approximtely
500 feot on West 25th street west of Rol Grande street.
The resolution was aéopted by the following vote :
Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell S

Nays none.

Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor.




« Gounoilman Anthony offered the following resolution !

Yhereas, Z T Fulmore, Judge of' the Corporation Court of the Ciy of
}Auutin,Texas. recommends that 6lemaoy be shown to Ernest Love,oolored, in oase
1

of hid driving his motoroyole with tail 1ight unlit,in view of the exocellent

character as shown to the City Counoil of the said Ernest Love.

E’:.t"-‘xr\\,u*" &"4}/ NO' » ’bhOI‘OfOI'O,

1

‘Fﬂnch\AAul‘“ Resolved by the City Counoil of the City of Austin,Texes :
That one-half of the fine and costa ,amounting to § 24.50, imposed in case

of the State of Texas vs Ernest Love, be and the same are hereby remitted .

The resolution was adopted by the following vote :
Yeas Mayor Wooldrdidge, Counoilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Heynes & Powl

Nays none,

Approved, A P Wooldridge, Meyor.,
Councilman Anthony orffrered the rollowing resolution : .
Resolved by the City Counocil of the City of Austin,Texas :
That, in conmideration of the nature of the offense and the need of the family,

SAJL.&lgt“ﬂ the fine and ocosts imposoed against Duok Dale for drunkeness,in ocause No 9426,
" b

Tomenemss in the Corporation Court of the City of Austin,Texes, and smounting to & 10.Rp

nwe and the same are hereby ordered held in suspenss,,to be remitted later

should no future complaint for drunkenessbe mede against the saiA Tuok Dale,bh

i put to be revived and put in foree should there be e repetition of publiec

drunkeness on hia part.
The resolution was adopted by the following vote :

Yeas Mayor Wooldrdige, Counedlmen Anthony, Bartholome=, Wavnes & Powell S

Nays none.

Approved , A P Wooldridge, Mayor.

Couneilman Anthony of'fweed the follo “ng reoulitlon. o

Nesolved by the City Counoil of the City of Austin,Toxas ¢

-~ A\ .
frﬁ\v “““f N Thet ror good and sufficient cause unto the Counoil moving, the fine
ol >

and costs, amounting to $ 19,80, in cause No 9363, Stute of Texas ve D H
Buchannan ,in the Corporation Court of the City of Austin,Texas, be and the

game are hereby remitted .

The resolution was adopted by the following vote :
Yean Mayor Vooldridge, Counoilmen Anthaony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powmell S

! Nays none.

{ - Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor.,

CE LT T B et




kc'(a"ﬁ“ ' Ct”ﬂ

,/)L;U: et (((hc

) a,awdwte&w]; ;.

,ﬁtt¢Ich¢l{a.k'

;Thnt ror good and sufricient ocause unto it moving,the fine and costs, amounting to $ 19.80,

!

That ror good and surficient cause unto the City Counoll moving,the balance of the fin

‘or Ausgtin,Texaa, be and the same are hereby remitted,

' oxpresly based upon the written oonsent of Mrs J Hireohfreld ,Owner, and H K Park and E

«Councilman Anthony offered the following resolution 1

Resolved by the City Counoil of the City of Austin,Texans !

imposed in oceuse No 9182, Rtate of Texas vs Ed Taylor,in the Corporation Court of the Qity |

The resolution was edopted by the following vote :
Yeas Mayor WOoldridge._counoilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes - Powell 5
- Nays none,
Approved, A P WOqldyidgo. Mayor,
Councilman Anthony offered the roxlowing resolution :

Resolved by the City Oouncil of the City of Austin,Texes @

costs ,which balance amounts to $ 7,80, owing by Jesus Hernandesimpoeed in No 9170,in the
'Corporation Court of the City of Austin, Texas, be remitted . .

The resolution was adopted dy the following vote @

Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Heynes & Powell S
Ney® none, |
Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor,
The Mayor laid before the Council the following resolution :

Reaolved by the City cognoil of the City of" Austin,Texas:

That a permit be and is hereby granted the Reinhart & Donovan Co to erect and

maintain during the time of construotion of the additien to the Littlerield Building,

in this City a Wooden one astory O0rffice shack and teol room upon the rear of the east end
of the lot owned by Mrs J Hirshfeld ,end being lot No 3,Blook 69, in the City of Auetin,

Texas, and ocoupied by H K Park and E Rutherford.

7 48 permit 18 tomporary and rovooable at the pleasure of the City Counoil ,and 1s

Rutherford, teonants, of the premises in front of the eshaok and tocl romm here authorized
to be oeroted, attaohed hereto and made & part of this resoclution.
The resolution was adopted by the following vote :
Yoas Mayor Wooldridge, Counocilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5

Nays hone,

Approved, A P Wooldrddge, Mayor.




281

"

V\,cwwﬂQ‘MD

—

(Liaesamwed”

Counoilran Haynes offered the following resolution ﬁ
Resolved by the City Counoil of the City of Austin : g
Thet for good and suffioient reasons unto the City Counoil shown ,the petition ‘?
} of Lewis Hanoook for himself and his Son , Lewis Hanocock Jr,appealing from the ﬂ
i ﬁ
| assessmonts of his propertiesin Aldridge Place in this City ,be allowed to the ﬁ?
extent thet the inoresse of the assessmenta as made of hid property by the H
)
Board of Equalizationfor the year 19i4,be reduced from § 66,800,00 to i
$ 57,625.00,snd for accoprady of information ,be rixed as follows :
Lots 1,3,5,7,9,11,13,15,17,21,23,25,27 & 29,1in Blook 1, $11,050.00 ‘-
Lots 2,6,6,10,12,14,16,97,99,101,10%,105,107,109 & 111iin Plook 2. 10,775.00 ;
Blook 3 at + 5, 250,00 -
Lote 31,33,35,37,39 and U1 ,Blook U,at 4,250,.00 .
Lots 36,38,40,42,47,49,51,53,55,687,89,91,93 & 95,Block 5 at .10,600,00
Lotas 48,56,568,60,62,64,66 & 68,Block 6, 5,150,00
Lota 67069.71.730753 77.79381.83 & 85|1n Bloock 7. ot 6.100.00
Lots 70,72,76,76,680,82,84 & 86, Blook 8, W,450,00 |
Tne resolution was adopted by the following vote : f
Yoas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5
Nays none,
Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor,
The Council then adjourned, !
i
P
| »
i
i




